507033944 12/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7080781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXWELL OIL TOOLS LTD	07/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X-HOLDING GMBH
Street Address:	PLANCKSTR 15
City:	HERFORD
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-32052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17048068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hbrown@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: LANCE A. FOSTER
Address Line 1: JONES WALKER LLP

Address Line 2: 455 NORTH BLVD., STE 800

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43337/179737-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE A. FOSTER
SIGNATURE: /lance a. foster/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-X-Holding GmbH#page1.tif source=Assignment-X-Holding GmbH#page2.tif

PATENT 507033944 REEL: 058419 FRAME: 0762

Assignment of Patent Rights

This ASSIGNMENT made and executed as a deed this | day of July 2021
BETWEEN

Maxwell Oil Tools Ltd, a body corporate organised and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a place of business at 13 Queens Road, Aberdeen AB15 4YL, United Kingdom, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR),

AND

X-Holding GmbH, a body corporate organised and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Planckstr. 15, D-32052 Herford, Germany, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has applied for patents (hereinafter PATENT RIGHTS) in Europe, and US as identified in the Schedule attached hereto and constituting an integral part of this ASSIGNMENT deed, in respect of an invention entitled MODIFIED TUBULAR as described in International Patent Application number PCT/GB2019/051071 (WO 2019/202301 A1) filed 15 April 2019, with a claim to priority from GB1806175.4 filed 16 April 2018,

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR has now agreed to transfer the PATENT RIGHTS,

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the PATENT RIGHTS to the intent that ASSIGNEE shall hold full right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS as though ASSIGNEE had first applied for the PATENT RIGHTS,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing, and for good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, with full title guarantee, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS, including the right to sue for any past acts of infringement, and to claim priority under any international convention or national law in any continuation, divisional or extension of the PATENT RIGHTS, AND ASSIGNEE accepts receipt of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS,

This document is signed as a deed before these witnesses and delivered on the date stated above

for and on behalf of Maxwell Oil Tools Ltd

1. (Cadric Toggal)
for and on behalf of X-Holding GmbH

2. ()
for and on behalf of X-Holding GmbH

Anna Schoch
Stutzrain 51
(WITNESS)

MARCO LORENT
PLANCESTR 15
32052 HERFORD
(WITNESS)

PATENT REEL: 058419 FRAME: 0763

SCHEDULE PATENT RIGHTS

European patent application number

US patent application number

19718841.0

(EP 3 781 779 A1)

17/048,068

(US 2021/0079740 A1)

PATENT REEL: 058419 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 12/17/2021